the conversion rights attaching thereto.

Apart from the Outstanding Share Options and the Convertible Bonds, the Company has no
other outstanding convertible securities, options, warrants or other derivatives in issue which
are convertible or exchangeable into Shares.

The table below sets out the effect of the Subscription and exercise of the Option on the
shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii)
immediately upon completion of the Subscription (but before exercise of the Option); and
(iii) immediately upon exercise of the Option (if fully exercised, and assuming there will not

– 8 –

be any adjustments thereto) (when aggregated with Subscription Shares), in each case
assuming that no other Shares are issued between the date of this announcement and
exercise of the Option, whether pursuant to the Outstanding Share Options or the
Convertible Bonds or otherwise:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon completion
of the Subscription

Immediately upon exercise of
the Option (if fully exercised)

(when aggregated with
Subscription Shares)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

LAU Ting and CHAN
Shing (Note 2) 1,361,114,125 17.25% 1,361,114,125 16.04% 1,361,114,125 15.54%

Non-public Shareholders
(Note 3) 156,800,000 1.99% 156,800,000 1.85% 156,800,000 1.80%

Subscriber 0 0% 594,034,513 7.00% 867,175,482 9.90%

Other public Shareholders 6,374,258,695 80.77% 6,374,258,695 75.11% 6,374,258,695 72.77%

Total 7,892,172,820 100.00% 8,486,207,333 100.00% 8,759,348,302 100.00%

Notes:

1. The above shareholding excludes the Outstanding Share Options and the Convertible Bonds of the
Company.

2. 266,974,373 Shares were held by Ms. LAU Ting. 242,486,426 Shares were held by Mr. CHAN Shing.
75,052,874 Shares were held by Hang Sing Overseas Limited (‘‘Hang Sing’’) which was wholly-owned
by Orient Strength Limited (‘‘Orient Strength’’), a company which was wholly-owned by Ms. LAU Ting
and Mr. CHAN Shing. 137,735,546 Shares were held by Strong Purpose Corporation (‘‘Strong
Purpose’’), a company which was wholly-owned by Ms. LAU Ting and Mr. CHAN Shing. 636,932,594
Shares were held by Glory Add Limited (‘‘Glory Add’’) which was wholly owned by Favor King